RESOLUTION 24-62, 2024

COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

TO SUPPLEMENT "COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 2024 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION" (RESOLUTION 23-60, 2023) AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTIONS 24-03, 24-07, 24-12, 24-15, 24-22, 24-26, 24-30, 24-42, 24-44, 24-48, 2024 and 24-55.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees approved Resolution 23-60, 2023 "Columbia Township 2024 Annual Appropriation (Amended)"; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees may amend or supplement appropriations as authorized by §5705.40 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of Columbia Township during the year 2024, the following is set aside and appropriated as follows:

Account	Fund/Account Name	Amount (\$.00)	
Revenue			
1000-302-0000	General-Fees	100,000.00	
1000-701-0000	General-Interest	202,560.00	
2272-701-0000	ARPA	15,064.29	
2403-101-0000	CBT TIF	37,730.72	
Expense (0000)		2010209401090010902049000 09049000000000000000000000000	
1000-110-312	General -Auditing Services	249.80	
2272-330-360	ARPA-Contracted Services	15,064.29	
2403-190-500	CBT TIF	\$64,824.02	
2403-830-830	CBT TIF	\$56,983.40	
Synamical and a second statements and a second se			

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens authorizes the Fiscal Officer to draw her warrant on the Township Treasury for payment from the foregoing appropriations upon

RESOLUTION 24-62, 2024 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

TO SUPPLEMENT "COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 2024 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION" (RESOLUTION 23-60, 2023) AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTIONS 24-03, 24-07, 24-12, 24-15, 24-22, 24-26, 24-30, 24-42, 24-44, 24-48, 2024 and 24-55.

receiving proper certification and vouchers therefore, and approved by the Board of Trustees.

Motion to accept Resolution made by: <u>Ur. Rupicki</u> Seconded by: Mr. Lamar

RESOLUTION 24-62, 2024 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

TO SUPPLEMENT "COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 2024 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION" (RESOLUTION 23-60, 2023) AND SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTIONS 24-03, 24-07, 24-12, 24-15, 24-22, 24-26, 24-30, 24-42, 24-44, 24-48, 2024 and 24-55.

VOTE

TRUSTEE	Voting	Signature	Date
David Kubicki	197		12-10-2024
Brian Lamar	403	But	12-10-2024
Steve Brokamp	Her		12-10-2024
ATTEST:	Caroline H	um (Achng Áscal Officer) Ieekin, Fiscal Officer	12-10-2024